EXHIBIT A

SECOND AMENDMENT
TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F001318
WITH FISHMAN SUPPLY COMPANY

This Second Amendment to Agreement number F001318, dated December 27,
2016 (“ Agreement”) is made as of this day of , 2017, by and between the
City of Santa Rosa, a municipal corporation (“City”), and Fishman Supply Company,
Petaluma, CA, a California Corporation, (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

A. City and Contractor entered into the Agreement for Contractor to provide janitorial
supplies. First Amendment added contract items.

B. City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement for the purpose of
extending the contract for one additional year and revise cost of two contract item.

AMENDMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1.  SCOPE OF SERVICES

Exhibit A-1 to the Agreement is replaced by Exhibit A-2 to this Amendment.

Price Change Section C — Cleaning Products:
o [tem #11, Soap, Unscented, Case/4, Qty 40 cases, $31.79 per case (new
price); was originally $26.80 per case
o Item #37, Instant Hand Sanitizer, Case/24, Qty: 3 cases, $72 per case (new
price) was originally quoted at $42 per case.

2. TERM, SUSPENSION, TERMINATION

Pursuant to Section 6(a) of the Agreement, the parties hereby agree to extend the
term of the Agreement for an additional year.

3. COMPENSATION

Section 4 of the Agreement is amended to increase the compensation payable to
Contractor under the Agreement by $67,700 to read as follows:

Page 1 of 2
Amendment to General Services Agreement

Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14



EXHIBIT A

“The total of all fees paid to Contractor for the satisfactory performance and
completion of all services set forth in the Agreement shall not exceed the
total sum of $134,945.71. The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to pay all
proper claims from various department charge numbers.”

All other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Executed as of the day and year first above stated.

CONTRACTOR:
Name of Firm: Fishman Supply Company

TYPE OF BUSINESS ENTITY (check one):
Individual/Sole Proprietor
Partnership

___x__ Corporation
__ Limited Liability Company
__ Other (please specify: )

Print Name: LC/\O&Y‘& Bahman
Tite: DheSident

By: /)Zﬁ’/'éé( %’/w—/
Print Name:M’C'/w'@f ES[’M‘\OW
Title: Secrc-\c.g Jcontolle

City of Santa Rosa Business Tax Cert. No.

19332

Attachment:

Exhibit A-2

Amendment to General Services Agreement
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14

CITY OF SANTA ROSA
a Municipal Corporation

By:

Print Name:

Title:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

L4, (7 Clacin

Office of the City Attorn&y

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT A

i e o

mmiom=s

‘ o
I
[
.
"
‘ L




EXHIBIT A

Ex h ‘o”— A-2
COMPENSATION SCHEDULE

__. - -Secflon A = Ronyeled

1. 400

IR
moee.
ks

.
AR
-

.
® *. .
. 4 2
. . . s . LA ) W e e
Hg T A DILYS oA o S e
Bl e e Sl .
.. 0 ',. - .,'= o = * .

***Recycled Tollet Tissus, Rell, 2 Ply
Manufacturer Brand; Wausau Paper 5480
or acceptable equal {Eco-Soft 6480)
Mifr/item No. M&qﬁ
Case Count: (96/500)

Recycled content___

2. | 1400

H*Recycled Towsl, Multifold
Manufacturer Brand: Wausau Paper
481-40 or accaptable equal (Duble-
Nature 48190

MErfitam No. bw.gm Y §190

Case Count: (18/250) __/ Hw‘ b

Racycled content__,606 o

3.]9.80

00

dearlvatives*

**All products above MUST, be recyoted, No exceptions,

“*All Janiforial paper products shall be unbleached of procassed Withoul choFing of chiorine




EXHIBIT A

{ \
\ A
Exhibi} A“’l
e s wn e aes oo »Meats City
et ¢ Fieshibiodiga™: . .U | Sty
8 ¥ | 2 52 Uile] 4300 R L Tt Mgtk i sEVER i el
.| Steel Woo) Soap Pads .. :
Manufaoturer Brand: Glorox SOS or' T
. | 8 | Ea |accaptableequal{GLO 83320) s3.50 |9 7.50 “
Mfrfitam No. 329 .
Case Gount: (15/hx)
Baking Soda,
Mmmfaotéﬁr Bran?:( %m & Hamgta;
or eccaplable equal (16 oz, per box N
(CDGC 8410400) 49p
S B R T § s285 (52490, | Y
Mo,
Cage CouT (24
’ Plastic Boltle with Chamicel

Raslstant Trigger Sprayer Head 24
o oz‘ . b !
8 190 | B} pitaoturer Brand: NoBeand |9 2:25 §.225.00 A

Mie/itam .
Ne, I mgt’&ft .
Braom Janitor '

Manufacturer Brand: National o

4. | 85 | Ea |accsptable equal (NAT 6030) $.2.50 |5 A2, 50 H
Mfelltem
Nd«'___'_c_'ﬁgl_'éj&* .

All surfactants end detergents shell be blddegrdable, where practloabls, and shall nat contalr
" phosphates, To tho exteat practicable, no cleaning or disinfecting products (1.e. for Janitorlal oy -
sutomotiva use) shall oantain Ingrsdlants that are carclnogens, mutagens, or teratogans ¥

g 7 R A R R "“E}',tas'-*:*.&' i F U 3 V] EMeats Ol
:{:” fé'gf{'!;;;ﬁ-ggZé;#*g sg' '%-ﬁfc | 503! ;: pEN R ) 3 ;MB lscuy :
=J“8";|-g:&.!"_n 0 ‘:”"f’;.;‘.a" D A & % oo *

& '3 oo o 2o L SN N
it ey ?ﬂ?‘%ﬁ‘fa'ﬂ ';

; Bid. L YesNG, 2
10

5. | %0 | b |MondtachierBra: Nalonalie |33 5 - | 1,500

g,

LA S HIE
R

acoeplabla equal (NAT 228S) e ‘;ﬁ
-| Mitriltem No.,

Broom, Streat Brown, Orange or Blus*
16* Wood Block SHFf Bristle

q5 0
6. 60 | Ea |Manufacturer Brand: Flo-Pao of 3 $
acosptable equgl (FP BRONCO) Jj— "sz" \UB

Meefiter No._ ISty 0 ' .

o b e ——— i f e ———. So——— s S

o vemm me ce ma——t—— oot




EXHIBIT A

60

Haadle Broom 60" x 15/16* Threaded

Manufacturer Brand: National or
acceptable equal (NAT 02) © T

Mtclitem No,_Caelisle.

5.125°9

Handle Broom 60" x 15/16" Taperad
Manufacturer Brand; National or

acgaptable equal (N, \T Of)
Mfrfitam No._é&ﬁ:ﬁé&‘__

o0
$_ 15D

| acceptabls equal (RM 6210-0033“‘)

18" Brush, Téllet .
Manufacturer Brand: Rubbermald or

Mitfitam No,

10.

26

Ea

[ aceaptable equal (TO 280100)

Swab, Tollet Bow! with Plastis Handle
Manufacturer Brand: Tolco or

Miviltam No., Rl

RIR

160

Gl

Soap, )l
Manufacturer Brand: Melco or -
acteptable equal (JC 050501) ;

Mifeftern Mo, MdWile. Qoo el

Caso Count: (4-1ga—15-) : F(‘
Wnsc .

12,

24

Qt

Cleaner, Draln Sulfurlo Acld
Manufacturee Brand; EXSL or
accaptable equal (EX 0341)
Meiitem Mo, Beat

Caso Count: (12:3202) _ I2.1¢c A

§ jHu, ©

18.

26

c]

Cleaner, Glass, full slrength
Manufacturer Brand: Nalco or
acceptable equg! (NEL
Mfefitetn No., wia €.
Case Gount: (4-1gal)

§3.99

515"

14.

132

Cleanser, Abrasive

Manufacturer Brand: Ajax or
acceptable equal-(LA 04275)
Miriitern No. s a4e 14238
Case Count: (\1'5-14oz) Moz

$_.19

s lbobg

15,

127

Daodotant Tollet Bow! Block
Manufacturer Brand: Nifodor or
accsptable eqyal (N1 3000JC)
Mirfltern No.,, {

s_-0

s \D

]

16‘

60

Ea

Deodarant Room Spray, Aerosol




EXHIBIT A

ye.

Manufaclirar Brand: Baleo or
acoeplabls aqual (B LB24)

Mitfitem No,__ e

Caso Count: {12460k~

17

B

Autematla Dishwasher Delsrgent, |
Powdered .

Manufaclurer Brand; Procler &
Qemble™Cascada” or accaptabla
equal (PAC0B01)

Mit/ttam No < S
Case Count: (24002)) N

s H55

T
I

18,

225

Dishwashing Delergent, Liguid
Manufacturer Brand: Procter &

Gambla “Joy* ur scoeplabls equa)
(Pec 45‘1% ,p ™

Mivfitam N

| Case Count: {8-3802) :

sQQEz_é_«S

HALl surfaotanks and detargents shall be bladegradable, whare racticabls, and shall not contntn
phosphates. To the extent practionbls, ne clodning or dlsinfacting products {L.e. for Janiterial or
automotive use) shall oanlalr} Ingredients that ara eareinogens, mutagens, or teratagans » .

Disinfeatent Pine-Odor, Concsntrale '
Manufacturer Brand: AFFLAB *Fing .
Q ar zeceptable equal (AFL, o7o1) &5 o)
10. | 80 | ga | Mltemy 8.7 e 8MD
Aerosol Inseatilde Spray, Ant and
Roach 170z
SIS | | o
acoeplable squ 1 1 .
- 20,1 24 | Ea | Mfrfitem .
Now 43845113 o &
Caso Count: (12400z)
N P Y
Handle (Hardwood) Mop B4 F@\A F >
Manwlaoturer Brand: Nallonal or “
socaplable equel (NAT B40WQ) 4495
2. | 8 |Ea AN ]f']
ey |
NoHRK. 62
0
%2, | 46 | Ea | MopHead 20028 piy $ 4. s \%07




EXHIBIT A

Manu‘aclursr Brand; Gold Star {#24)
or acgoptable equal (48 2124-24)

Mirite
Now LMD EA

Mop Head Blue 240z 4 Piy1.26*
Headband

Manufasturer Brand: Sarenads or
eaceplable equal (AWQ10248) Vo @)

mrjlte%ém MIQ- 5.00 \20

8
»
} 115
8

Soap Hand Bar

Manufaatursr Brand: Disl "Gold* ot |
acooplable equgl (DIA 02401)

] o
h ~q
24, | 298 | Ba &Afﬂl&eD\ \‘A-j w' $_._.i . $.2ig__ —

Cago Count: (72-40z2)

" | Soap Hand Powdered & tb.
- '| Menytadhirer Brand: Borax o 5 |

25...| 8" | Bx | acoepabla equal (AL OWPHS) $.{£.".:5..Q aéﬁ‘l
d | ' . .

No.

Blaach Chiorina Liqukl

ManuPaoturer Brand:"All Pro or
acodplable equal (AP 8013)

26. | 185 | A | Mitfitem 7!2.‘:2 $"~ 3, 82%2{

No._

Case Cqunk: (B-1ga)) - r: )
A i 4 Rl G

Liquid Laundry Detergant (Tido, o
bletch, Fragranos Frae) 100 pz
Manufacturer Beand; Prooler &

~ ws | 35"
5 | Gamble *Tlde® (PGC1
2. | 20 | G it Z;ME s 495 (238

|z

L2 | 2 [ e [sporemiiorxram i~ Ts T 2274




EXHIBIT A

Mfe/ltarn o - :
| No, &;Eyf/snk .
Cagé Count: (24)

Manufacturer Brand; Unfsan *M16°
or acceplabls equal (UNS ¢83)

| f.oq

ad5g

720

éerosal Bommicldal Foaming Cleansr
Oox

Manufacturer Brand: Clalre o
acceplable equal (C-873)

Nie/itam .

No.

Case Gount: (124702)

3028

W

sJe20

94

Ea

Antimlorobla) lofion seap

Manufaohurer Brand: Bstso or
aocaptable equal (BT 14149)

Nor (-D: 5D °

. Cana[mtxgtz {12-800m1)

S A

81,

(]

Anfimloroblel FoamingSoap

+ . | Manufacturar Brand: Batoo op

Ea

acceptable equal (76829.00)
Mirfitomey - .
No, . %G"‘gﬂg

Case Izum: (61000ml)

757,50

32

48

Halr & Body Bhampos
Menufacturer Brand: Bsleo or
acoaptable equal (78429.00)
Mirfitem :

No (

Casa Count: (6-1000m1)
LSS .

S

33,

12

Ea

8crub brush, sofl bristle, truck wash
1468, two-hale (hreaded & {apered,

Manufaclurer Brand: Flo-Paoor °
acosplable equal (FP 468)

Mirfitom
No.—_Q‘f_*&tlélg__

Tl

12

'Ea

8pray aven cleaner

Manufacturer Brand: Batoo or
accoplabla equal (BTCOG6)
t

Midltem
.| No, %104/\

——




EXHIBIT A

Case Count: (12-{80z)

e —

10

Ea

Soap Dlspenser .
Manufacturer Brand: Betco or
accaptable equal (BT 80453)
Mfr/teray .

No., C

38,

206

Ea

Hand Sanllizing Foam Cleaner

Manufaaturer Brand; Bétco or
acceptable equal (77853-00)

Mfe/it .
No‘.. o (7030

Case Count: {121.60z)
l 2 ZA .

a7’

T

Ea

Instant Hand Sanitizer

Manufacturer Brand: Beteq o
accaptabls squal (77624-00)

M T <

Case Codnt: (12-40z)
e

12

Hand Sanltizing Fozim Cloaner

Manufacturer Brand;” Bateo o
accsplable equal (77429-00)

:ﬁm._tam‘:%ook-%&

Cast§unt: (6-1000ml)

{242

3g.

132

Ea

Qlass Clsaner Foaming Aerosol
Manufacturer Brand: Clalrs or
aceaplable equal (C-050)

faestem
No, 5&&&;_&6
Cage Count: (12-190z)

————

5 1L8°

242

40.

50

Slalnless Stea! Claaner

Manufaclurer Brand: Appoal or
acceplable equal (APP12723)

Mfr/ltom
Now e nd©

Caso Gdunt: (12-180z)
A

2.8

$ ’573;0




EXHIBIT A

4,

188

Ea

Disinfectant Hepacide

Manufaoturer Brand: Spartan or
acceptable equal (DMQ)

Now Serbwad, Dignfeckd
Cise Otunt: {4-1gal)

$ f2a72«7é

42.

doo

Cs

DisInfectant, aerosol
MFG: Champlon
12/16.5 oz 60162

33010

33010

100

Cs

.Bathroom Cleaner,

Mfg: Serenade Canon, non acld
#61368, 12/Qt

3 22.99

s_2299






