
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0990 Name: Contract Extension - Janitorial Supplies

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/31/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/5/2017 12/5/2017

Title: RESOLUTION - CONTRACT EXTENSION - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance Department that the Council, by resolution,
approve the Second Amendment to General Services Agreement (GSA) #F001318 with Fishman
Supply Company, Petaluma, California, to extend the contract for an additional one year term and add
funding in the amount of $67,700 for a total Agreement amount not to exceed $134,946.

Sponsors: Finance

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council12/5/2017 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

