
Contract Extension – Second 
Amendment

Janitorial Supplies
Contract #F001318

City Council Meeting
December 5, 2017

Deborah Lauchner
Chief Financial Officer, Finance Department

1



CURRENT

• The City is currently under contract with 
Fishman Supply Company, Petaluma, 
California, for janitorial supplies.

• Current contract expires 12/27/17.
• This is a one-year contract with four one-

year renewal options.

2



PROPOSED

• Second Amendment to extend contract 
for an additional one-year term and 
add funds.

• Increase in price on two items of 
contract.

3



BENEFIT

• Vendor to hold pricing for an additional 
year on all items but two.

4



RECOMMENDATION

• It is recommended by the Finance 
Department that the Council, by 
resolution, approve the Second 
Amendment to Contract F001318 for 
janitorial supplies to Fishman Supply 
Company, in the amount of $67,700 for 
a total contract amount of $134,946.

5



QUESTIONS?

6


	Contract Extension – Second Amendment�Janitorial Supplies�Contract #F001318
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	Slide Number 6

